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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

3,917

3,801

3,028

256

37,668

32,078

$15,489,012

$483

2,524

15.4

324

1,687

823

82

19

2,361

584

Previous
Month

5,634

5,505

2,700

251

45,729

40,357

$19,137,186

$474

3,423

15.4

32.0

1,904

900

200

61

2,207

526

Month Ending : May 31, 2025

Year
Ago

3,368

3,191

2,468

222

32,185

27,752

$12,908,835

$465

2,219

15.1

28.5

1,513

751

137

30

1,247

342

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-30.5% 16.3%
-29.3% 21.9%
12.1% 22.7%
2.0% 15.3%
-17.6% 17.0%
-20.5% 15.6%
-19.1% 20.0%
1.8% 3.8%
-26.3% 13.7%
0.2% 2.2%
1.3% 13.7%
-11.4% 11.5%
-8.6% 9.6%
-59.0% -40.1%
-68.9% -36.7%
7.0% 89.3%
11.0% 70.8%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2025

26,113

25,466

18,204

1,578

263,168

231,593

$111,452,381

$481

17,219

154

324

14,665

4,146

729

192

8,480

2,102

2024

25,245

23,704

17,024

1,530

244,854

215,248

$100,376,353

$466

14,713

15.1

28.5

13,765

3,737

418

116

7,115

1,870

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



